Docket No.: 2820 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-24-2000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -101298155 a attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel J.Toffolo LEAR CORPORATION Silviu Pala **Richard Chutorash** Robert M. Roza Internal Address: Marian O. Borzea ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5200 Auto Club Drive ★ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 48126 City: Dearborn □ Other State: MI Execution Date: 05/28/99, 06/10/99 & 06/22/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/320884 X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 C Internal Address: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account **Suite 4600** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 181 W. Madison 8. Deposit account number: 14-1131 State: IL _ ZIP: 60602 City: Chicago, 103/24/2000 DCBATES DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 O 01 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 15, 2000 Hannah Martin Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

11

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Daniel J. Toffolo, Silviu Pala, Richard Chutorash, Robert M. Roza and Marian O. Borzea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 112 Aspen Lane, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611; 1445 Holland, Birmingham, Michigan 48009; 3136 Greenspring, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307; 22520 Dover Hill Court, Apt. #103, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335 and 31900 Nottingwood, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334, have invented new and useful improvements in:

TRANSPARENT ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAY WITH MECHANICAL GAUGE

which is set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/320884, filed on May 27, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Lear Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 5200 Auto Club Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

11

	state of $\frac{\nabla \Gamma}{\nabla \Gamma}$, this χ	to set my hand and affix my seal at A day of June, 1999.
STATE OF CT	infie b) 55 g	Daniel J. Toffolo tratfor
		Daniel J. Toffolo, and acknowledged the l deed, this 2 day of Juw,
	My Commission Expires October 31, 1999	Robert K. O. Donnell,
IN TESTIM		to set my hand and affix my seal at
	State of, this _	day of, 1999.
	State of, this _	day of, 1999. Silviu Pala
	State of, this _	
, in the S	State of, this _)))	
STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me 1))) personally appeared said Sil	

		eunto set my hand and affix my seal at, seal at, 1999.
		Richard Chutorash
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
		l Richard Chutorash, and acknowledged the and deed, this,
		Notary Public
		eunto set my hand and affix my seal ats, 1999.
		Robert M. Roza
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ý	
Before me personall instrument to be his own f	y appeared said Roree act and deed,	obert M. Roza, and acknowledged the foregoing this, 1999.
		Notary Public

11

	•	eunto set my hand and s day of	_
		Marian O. Borz	zea
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	Ś		
-	* * *	·	and acknowledged the day of,
		Notary Public	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DAVID J. GASKEY HOWARD & HOWARD 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (248) 645-1483

g:\t-v\united\tech\ip00656\patent\assign.Wpd

11

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Daniel J. Toffolo, Silviu Pala, Richard Chutorash, Robert M. Roza and Marian O. Borzea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 112 Aspen Lane, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611; 1445 Holland, Birmingham, Michigan 48009; 3136 Greenspring, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307; 22520 Dover Hill Court, Apt. #103, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335 and 31900 Nottingwood, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334, have invented new and useful improvements in:

TRANSPARENT ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAY WITH MECHANICAL GAUGE

which is set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/320884</u>, filed on May 27, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Lear Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 5200 Auto Club Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

		into set my hand and affix my seal at
, in the State of	or, this	day of, 1999.
		Daniel J. Toffolo
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
		Daniel J. Toffolo, and acknowledged the nd deed, this day of,
		Notary Public
		anto set my hand and affix my seal ats, 1999.
		Silviu Pala
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ý	
Before me person instrument to be their ow	ally appeared said S n free act and deed,	Silviu Pala, and acknowledged the foregoing this day of, 1999.
		Notary Public

11

		unto set my hand and affix my seal ats, 1999.
, in the state o	·, v	,,,,,,
		Richard Chutorash
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
•	• • •	Richard Chutorash, and acknowledged the and deed, this,
		Notary Public
		unto set my hand and affix my seal ats
		Robert M. Roza
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ý	
Before me persona instrument to be his own	lly appeared said Ro free act and deed, t	bert M. Roza, and acknowledged the foregoing his, 1999.
		Notary Public

1.

Attorney Docket No. 60,115-656

		Adomey Docket No. 60,113-656
IN TESTIMONY, in the State of	WHEREOF, I here of, this	unto set my hand and affix my seal at <u>Oakland</u> Car
		Marian O. Por
		Marian O. Borzea
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	Ś	
•	• • •	Marian O. Borzea, and acknowledged the and deed, this / O day of, Notary Public
		GLORIA J. POULIOT NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/09/01

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> DAVID J. GASKEY **HOWARD & HOWARD** 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (248) 645-1483

 $g:\label{lem:condition} g:\label{lem:condition} which is a property of the condition of t$

11

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Daniel J. Toffolo, Silviu Pala, Richard Chutorash, Robert M. Roza and Marian O. Borzea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 112 Aspen Lane, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611; 1445 Holland, Birmingham, Michigan 48009; 3136 Greenspring, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307; 22520 Dover Hill Court, Apt. #103, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335 and 31900 Nottingwood, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334, have invented new and useful improvements in:

TRANSPARENT ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAY WITH MECHANICAL GAUGE

which is set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/320884, filed on May 27, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Lear Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 5200 Auto Club Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1.

in the State of	REOF, I nere	unto set my hand and affix my seal at, 1999.	
, in the state of	, m.	, , 1999.	
CTATE OF	`	Daniel J. Toffolo	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	ý		
		Daniel J. Toffolo, and acknowled, and deed, this day of	
		Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I here	unto set my hand and affix my seal at	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I here CHIGAN, th	unto set my hand and affix my seal at s Z8 day of Moy, 1999. Silviu Pala	
in the State of Wi	REOF, I here CHIGAN, th	s <u>Z8</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1999.	
in the State of <u>Wi</u>	REOF, I here CHIGAN, th	s <u>Z8</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1999.	
STATE OF MICHGAN	REOF, I here CHIGAN, the	s <u>Z8</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1999.	
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WAYNE Before me personally as)) ppeared said	Silviu Pala, and acknowledged the for	
STATE OF MICHGAN COUNTY OF WAYNE)) ppeared said	Silviu Pala, and acknowledged the for	

١,

Attorney Docket No. 60,115-656

	Richard Chutorash
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF WAYNE)	
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be his own free a 1999.	said Richard Chutorash, and acknowledged the act and deed, this series day of May,
	Grenda M. Garrett
	Notary Public
	BRENDA M. GARREYT Notary Public, Wayno County, Mi Ny Commission Expires Cot. 20, 2001
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I Deschoon, in the State of Midseyen,	this 1st day of, 1999. Robert M. Roza
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
}	
COUNTY OF WAYNE)	
•	Breuda M. Yanett
Pofore me personally appeared said	Breuda M. Garrett Notary Public
Pofore me personally appeared said	Breuda M. Yanett

MAY 27 1999 15:32

PATENT PAGE. 33 **REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0638**

			73.00	may butter the course
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand	and affix my	seal at
, in the State	of, this	day of	, 1999.	
		Marian O. 1	Borzea	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
foregoing instrument to	onally appeared said be his own free act ar	Marian O. Bornd deed, this	zea, and ackr	nowledged the
1999.				
		Notary Publ	ic	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> DAVID J. GASKEY **HOWARD & HOWARD** 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (248) 645-1483

g:\t-v\united\tech\ip00656\patent\assign.Wpd

MAY 27 1999 15:32

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0639